HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 2023-4635, by Representatives Leavitt and Bronoske

- WHEREAS, The Curtis Senior High School Girls Bowling Team has had an outstanding season, demonstrating great sportsmanship, teamwork, and dedication; and
- WHEREAS, The team has won ten games this season and advanced to third place in the South Puget Sound League (SPSL); and
- WHEREAS, The team placed second in the SPSL League Tournament;
 and
- 8 WHEREAS, The team won the Washington Interscholastic Activities 9 Association State Tournament (WIAA) for the first time in school 10 history; and
- 11 WHEREAS, The individual players Sienna Stoner and Megan Lelli 12 have demonstrated exceptional sportsmanship throughout the 13 tournament; and
- 14 WHEREAS, The team has represented the school with pride and 15 perseverance during several difficult and close games; and
- 16 WHEREAS, The team has inspired their fellow students and brought 17 the community together in support of their efforts; and
- WHEREAS, The team has demonstrated tremendous perseverance and commitment to achieving their goals, including overcoming obstacles and challenges, and exhibiting resilience in the face of adversity; and
- 22 WHEREAS, The coaching staff of the Curtis Senior High School 23 Girls Bowling Team has provided exemplary leadership, guidance, and

p. 1 HR 4635

1 mentorship to the players, instilling in them a sense of discipline, 2 hard work, and commitment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Washington State House of Representatives hereby congratulate the Curtis Senior High School Girls Bowling Team for their outstanding achievements and extend its warmest appreciation to the players, coaches, and support staff for their hard work, dedication, and outstanding sportsmanship throughout the season; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Washington State House of Representatives recognize the successes and accomplishments of the Curtis Senior High School Girls Bowling Team as a source of pride and inspiration for the entire school community; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Washington State House of Representatives commend the team for their excellent performance, sportsmanship, and leadership, and for representing their school and community with distinction and honor; and wish the team continued success and look forward to their future accomplishments both on and off the bowling lanes.

--- END ---

p. 2 HR 4635